Oakland Tribune

600 Grand Ave., #308 Oakland, CA 94610 510-723-2850

2050974

OAKLAND, CITY OF KRYSTAL SAMS, CITY CLERK'S OFC. 1 FRANK H. OGAWA PLZ., 2ND FL. OAKLAND, CA 94612-1923

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

FILE NO. A'Janéé Landingham FY20-21 COLA

In the matter of

Oakland Tribune

The Oakland Tribune

I am a citizen of the United States; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am the Legal Advertising Clerk of the printer and publisher of The Oakland Tribune, a newspaper published in the English language in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California.

I declare that The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California as determined by this court's order, dated December 6, 1951, in the action entitled In the Matter of the Ascertainment and Establishment of the Standing of The Oakland Tribune as a Newspaper of General Circulation, Case Number 237798. Said order states that "The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general circulation within the City of Oakland, and the County of Alameda, and the State of California, within the meaning and intent of Chapter 1, Division 7, Title 1 [§§ 6000 et seq.], of the Government Code of the State of California." Said order has not been revoked, vacated, or set aside.

I declare that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy. has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

05/29/2020

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: May 29, 2020

morlin 251

Public Notice Advertising Clerk

Legal No.

NOTICE AND DIGEST

NOTICE AND DIGEST NOTICE AND DIGEST RATE OF PROPERTY TAX IMPOSED BY VOTER-APPROVED MEASURES; AND 2) FIXING THE APPROVED MEASURES; AND 2) FIXING THE APPROVED MEASURES; AND 2) FIXING THE APPROVED MEASURES; AND 2) FIXING THE CITY OF OAKLAND FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-21 FOR THE PROPERTY TAX AND LEVYING A TAX ON REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF OAKLAND FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-21 FOR THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES RETENTION ACT OF 1997 (MEASURE M), THE PARAMEDIC SERVICES ACT OF 1997 (MEASURE M), THE LIBRARY SERVICES RETENTION AND ENHANCEMENT ACT OF 2004 (LIBRARY MEAS-URE Q), THE 2014 OAKLAND PUBLIC SAFETY AND SERVICES VIOLENCE PREVENTION ACT (MEASURE 2), THE 2018 OAKLAND PUBLIC LI-BRARY PRESERVATION ACT (MEASURE D), AND THE 2020 OAKLAND PARKS AND RECREATION PRESERVATION, LITTER REDUCTION, AND HOMELESSNESS SUPPORT ACT (PARKS MEAS-URE Q)

URE Q) This ordinance would authorize an increase of either 3.3 percent consistent with the Consum-er Price Index for the San Francisco Bay Area or 3.9 percent consistent with the change in the California Per Capita Personal Income as determined by California Department of Fi-nance, to the special parcel tax rates imposed in accordance with the Voter-Approved Meas-ure M (The Emergency Medical Services Reten-tion Act Of 1997, Measure N (The 1997 Para-medic Services Act), Measure Q (The Library Services Retention And Enhancement Act of 2004), Measure Z (The 2014 Oakland Public Safety And Services Violence Prevention Act), and Measure D (The 2018 Oakland Public Effective July 1, 2020. The ordinance would also authorize the City Council to fix the rates and levy the taxes at the new rates for all refer-enced tax measures. This ordinance would as the parcel tax measures. This ordinance would au-thorize the Council to levy, for the first time, the parcel tax measures. This ordinance would au-the parcel tax imposed by the voter-approved 2020 Oakland Parks and Recreation Preserva-tion, Litter Reduction, and Homelessness Sup-port Act.

Notice of Publication

This Ordinance was introduced at the City Council meeting, Tuesday evening May 26, 2020, and passed to print 7 AYES, 1 EXCUSED THAO. Final adoption has been scheduled for the City Council meeting Tuesday evening June 2, 2020, 1:30 p.m., at One Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Council Chamber, 3rd floor, Oakland, California.

Three full copies are available for use and ex-amination by the public in the Office of the City Clerk at One Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 1st floor, Oakland, California.

LATONDA SIMMONS, City Clerk OT #6487725; May 29, 2020

Proof of Publication 13595 CMS